1 of 13 051900
FEATURES
� Two linear taper potentiometers
− DS1845-010  one 10k, 100 position &
one 10k, 256 position
− DS1845-050  one 10k, 100 position &
one 50k, 256 postition
− DS1845-100  one 10k, 100 position &

DS1845
13 of 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
 NUMBER
PACKAGE ORERATING
TEMPERATURE
VERSION
Pot 0/Pot 1
DS1845E-010 14 PIN TSSOP (173 MIL) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/10 kΩ
DS1845E-010/T&R 14 PIN TSSOP/TAPE & REEL -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/10 kΩ
DS1845X-010 14 PIN FLIP CHIP -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/10 kΩ
DS1845B-010 16 BALL STPBGA (4X4 MM) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/10 kΩ
DS1845E-050 14 PIN TSSOP (173 MIL) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/50 kΩ
DS1845E-050/T&R 14 PIN TSSOP/TAPE & REEL -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/50 kΩ
DS1845X-050 14 PIN FLIP CHIP -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/50 kΩ
DS1845B-050 16 BALL STPBGA (4X4 MM) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/50 kΩ
DS1845E-100 14 PIN TSSOP (173 MIL) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/100 kΩ
DS1845E-100/T&R 14 PIN TSSOP/TAPE & REEL -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/100 kΩ
DS1845X-100 14 PIN FLIP CHIP -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/100 kΩ
DS1845B-100 16 BALL STPBGA (4X4 MM) -40ºC TO +85ºC 10 kΩ/100 kΩ